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OFFICE ORDER

As per the Notification Number F.No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01/07/2009, from AICTE, New
Delhi the following Anti Ragging Squad is constituted for the Academic Year 2020-2021 to prohibit,
prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging in the College Campus.

Sr.
No.

Name and address

Cell. No.

Designation

Status

1.

Dr. B. P. Ronge.

Plot No. 16, Gat No. 58,

Gend Vasti, Golden Colony,

Karad, Naka, Pandharur- 413 304.

Email id: bpronge@coe.sveri.ac.in

9545193434

Principal

Chairman

Prof. M. M. Pawar
Akbar Ali Nagar,
Opp. Market Yard,
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id: pawarmm@toe.sveri.aain

9545553888

Campus In-Charge &
Chief Rector

Member

Mr. S. R. Gavali

Plot No. 38, Gat No. 118, Vaibhav
Nagar, Isbavi, Post-Wakhari, Tal.-
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id: srgavali@coe.sveri.ac.in

9545553796

Dean, Administration

Member

Mr. A. A. Mote

Flat no-302,Tirupati Vilas

Near New court,

Sangola road,
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id: aamote@coe.sveri.ac.in

8698303387

Dean, Training,
Placement & Industry
Interactions

Member

Dr. A. A. Utpat

150, “Lenyadri” Shakuntal Nagar,
Behind Doodh Dairy, Isabavi,
Tal. Pandharpur,

Dist. Soalapur- 413304.

Email id: aautpat@coe.sveri.ac.in

9158325055

Dean Students’

Member

Dr. D. S. Chaudhari

A/P- Patkul, Tal- Mohol,
Dist.- Solapur- 413248.
Email id:
dschaudhari@coe.sveri.ac.in

9860160431.

Dean, Admissions,
Publicity & Protocol

Member
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Dr. S. B. Salunkhe

At.Khedbhalvani, Post: Shelave

Tal.: Pandharpur,

Dist.: Solapur-413304.

Email id: sbsalunkhe@coe.sveri.ac.in

7038203000

Dean,R&D Member

Dr. P. M, Pawar

Akbar Ali Nagar,

Opp. Market Yard,
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id; pawarpm@sveri.ac.in

9765394005

Dean, Academics & Member
HOD Civil Engineering -

Dr. S. S. Wangikar

Plat No. 202, Ekdant Apartment,
Pujari CT, Landmark-Near Akshat
Bunglows, Isbavi,
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id: sswangikar@coe.sveri.ac.in

9657720923

HOD Mechanical
Engineering

Member

10.

Dr. A. S. Vibhute

688, South Kasaba, Choupad,
Solapur-413007.

Email id: ssvibhute@coe.sveri.ac.in

9881646499

HOD, Electronics & Member
Telecommunication

Engineering

11.

Dr. Mrs. Bhuvaneshwari. C. Melinamath
A/p- Gururaj Colony, Ashram Road,
Bijapur-586103 (Karnatak)

Email id: bcmelinamath@

coe.sveri.ac.in

9449811522

HOD, Computer & Member

Science Engineering

12.

Dr. Mrs. D. A. Tamboli

‘Anmol’, Hake Plot No.40,

Gajanan Nagar, Behind Water Tank,
Pandharpur-413304.

Email id: datamboli@coe.sveri.ac.in

9545553668

HOD, Electrical
Engineering

Member

13.

Dr. S. A. Lendave

A/p- Gurasale, Tal- Pandharpur,
Dist- Solapur.

Email id: salendave@coe.sveri.ac.in

9545553878

HOD, F.Y. B.Tech. Member

14.

Prof. K. B. Patil

A/P- Yavaluj,

Tal-Panhala, Dist.: Kolhapur.
Email id: kbpatil@coe.sveri.ac.in

9595921154

HOD, MBA Member

15.

Mr. R. G. Zarkar

A/p- Gopalpur,

Tal- Pandharpur

Dist- Solapur-413304.

Email id: rezarkar@coe.sveri.ac.in

9545553737

Registrar Member

Duties of Anti Ragging Squad are as follows:-

1. To grganize surprise raids on hostels, an
potential for ragging. Entries of visit

2. To maintain vigil, oversight and per
active at all times.

/G

s to Hostel(s) b

d other places vulnerable to incidents and having the

e made in the Record Book.
form patrolling functions by remaining mobile, alert and

&



3. To conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incident(s) of ragging and submit the report to
Anti-Ragging Committee for action.

All the concerned should note the above and act accordingly.
M

)~ (Dr.B.P. Ronge)
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Copy to: N
1. All the members of the committee
2. Campus In-Charge
3. Principals of Sister Institutes under SVERI umbrella
4. Dean
5. HOD
6. Registrar
7. College Notice Boards
8. Boys' Hostels Notice Boards
9. Girls’ Hostels Notice Boards
10. ftp
11. Website

12. Office Copy



